# F1500004588

	(Requestor's Name)		
	(Address)		
	(Address)		
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
	(Business Entity Name)		
	(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
Office Use Only			



N/c Amend





A. RAMSEY JUN 28. 2024

Incorporating Services, Ltd.

1540 Glenway Drive Tallahassee, FL 32301 850.656.7956 Fax: 850.656.7953 www.incserv.com

incserv

#### ORDER FORM

TO Florida Department of State The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 North Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303 corphelp@dos.myflorida.com

· · ·

850-245-6051

REQUEST DATE 6/26/2024 PRIORITY Regular Approval OUR REF # (Order ID#) 1266833

FROM

Melissa Moreau

850.656.7953

#### ORDER ENTITY

SAM SCHWARTZ PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.

#### PLEASE PERFORM THE FOLLOWING SERVICES: SAM SCHWARTZ PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. (FL)

File the attached amendment

**NOTES:** \$35.00 Authorized

#### **RETURN/FORWARDING INSTRUCTIONS:**

ACCOUNT NUMBER: I2005000052

Please bill the above referenced account for this order.

If you have any questions please contact me at 656-7956,

. .

Sincerely,

Please bill us for your services and be sure to include our reference number on the invoice and courier package if applicable. For UCC orders, please include the thru date on the results.

# Profit Corporation Application By Foreign Profit Corporation To File Amendment **26** Application STATE For Authorization To Transact Business In Florida

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1504, Florida Statutes, this Florida Foreign Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Application For Authorization To Transact Business In Florida:

It is Hereby Certified That:

- The name of the corporation is Sam Schwartz Pedestrian Traffic Management Services, Inc. and was assigned Florida document number F15000004588.
- 2. The corporation was incorporated under the laws of New York on April 29, 2014.
- 3. The amendment changes the name of the corporation to:

#### Pedestrian Traffic Management, Inc.

- 4. The name amendment was effected under the laws of its jurisdiction of incorporation on **June 25, 2024**.
- 5. Attached is a certificate or document of similar import, evidencing the amendment, authenticated not more than 90 days prior to delivery of the application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned affirms under the penalties of perjury that the statements contained herein are true on the 25th day of June 2024.

Lof Teffrey D. Trim

Jeffrey D. Trim, President

### NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, STATE RECORDS AND UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME : DOCUMENT TYPE : ENTITY TYPE :

PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT, INC. CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION

#### DOS ID : FILE DATE : FILE NUMBER : TRANSACTION NUMBER : EXISTENCE DATE : DURATION/DISSOLUTION : COUNTY :

4568814 06/25/2024 240627002016 202406250003653-3391254 04/29/2014 PERPETUAL NEW YORK

C/O ACCUMERA LLC 911 CENTRAL AVE., #101 ALBANY, NY, 12206, USA



SERVICE OF PROCESS ADDRESS :

ELECTRONIC SERVICE OF PROCESS EMAIL ADDRESS :

 $N/\Lambda$ 

FILER :

SERVICE COMPANY : SERVICE COMPANY ACCOUNT : CUSTOMER REFERENCE : ACCUMERA LLC 911 CENTRAL AVE., #101, ALBANY, NY, 12206, USA ACCUMERA LLC HW 55248

You may verify this document online at : AUTHENTICATION NUMBER :

http://ccorp.dos.uc.gov 100005980319

TOTAL FEES:	\$90.00	TOTAL PAYMENTS RECEIVED:	\$90.00	
FILING FEE: CERTIFICATE OF STATUS: CERTIFIED COPY:	\$60.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	CASH: CHECK/MONEY ORDER: CREDIT CARD:	\$0.00 \$0.00	
COPY REQUEST: EXPEDITED HANDLING:	\$5.00 \$25.00	DRAWDOWN ACCOUNT: REFUND DUE:	\$0,00 \$90,00 \$0,00	

#### Certificate of Amendment Of The Certificate of Incorporation Of Sam Schwartz Pedestrian Traffic Management Services, Inc. (Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law)

- 1. The name of the corporation is: Sam Schwartz Pedestrian Traffic Management Services, Inc.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation was filed with the Department of State on: April 29, 2014
- 3. The amendment effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows:

Paragraph  $\underline{1}$  of the Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the name of the corporation, is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

- "I. The name of the corporation is: Pedestrian Traffic Management, Inc."
- 4. The certificate of amendment was authorized by:
- $\underline{X}$  The vote of the board of directors followed by a vote of a majority of all outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon at a meeting of the shareholders.
- The vote of the board of directors followed by the unanimous written consent of the holders of all outstanding shares.

Dated: June 25, 2024

IN Teffrey D. Trim

Jeffrey D. Trim President

.

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 06/25/2024 Fiting Number: 240627002016 DOS (D: 4568814



## Sam Schwartz Pedestrian Traffic Management Services, Inc.

(Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law)

Filer:

Accumera LLC 911 Central Avenue, #101 Albany, NY 12206

.

.

.

. .

Customer Reference #55248

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 06/25/2024 Filing Number: 240627002016 DOS ID: 4568814